

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 17860

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in CRLRP No.1635/2009, of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MOHD. SABIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDDO BEE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice, both on the application for condonation of  
delay, as also on the Special Leave Petition.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar